sample frame was all the professionals and experts in the seven companies purposively selected for 

the study.  The report of (Coffey International, 2014 as cited in Afolabi, 2016) has indicated that 

“mega international firms usually employ 2000-20000 workers”.  The population of the seven se-

lected companies was estimated to be eighty thousand, nine hundred and seventeen (80,917) people 

based on number of professional staff given by companies as shown in table 1. 

Table 1: Population of Professional/Experts Across the Selected Companies 

2.3 Sample Size Determination 

Sample size was determined using the Krejcie and Morgan (1970) table for determining sam-